EN: This Datasheet is presented by the manufacturer.

Please visit our website for pricing and availability at www.hestore.hu.
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FERRIIE MATERIAL: KEB(RMS-303)

FERRITE MATERIAL K5 B(RMS-303)

REV. MODIFICATON. DATE | DRN
01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
02 €02010196 24/04/08 | SF
03 €02010845 20/10/09 | OW
04 €02010989 0110/10 |SF
05 €02011049 26/0111 | SF
06 C0O2011144 17/05/11 | SF
07 €02011253 16/04/12 | SF
08 €02011277 31/0712 | SF

IMPEDANCE
(Q STANDARD
PARTNUMBER | A | B | C PACK
25MHz[100MHz

RT-30-10-20 1.00 | 20 42
RT-30-12-20 3.0012.00 57907 17 38
RT-35-8-25 1 | 25 52
RT-35-8-30 0.80| 31 53
RT-35-10-30 3.00 [1.00 | 29 50
RT-35-12-30 1.20| 25 45
RT-35-13-30 13026 47
RT-35-13-33 3.25 | 27 18
RT-35-14-30 22

RT35-14-33 8.5013.00| 1.40 54 49
RT35-15-15 1.54 150 15 36
RT35-15-30 3001500 ,, 42 4000
RT35-15-33 3.30 | 1.50 43
RT-35-17-30 3.00 | 1.70 | 17 38
RT-35-18-13 1.30 [ o[ 11 31
RT-35-18-30 3.00 | 18 37
RT-39-23-25 3.94 254 [2.29] 15 36
RT40-15-20 2.00[, [ 19 39
RT40-15-30 3.00 | 23 45
RT.40-20-15 1,00 |1:50 13 35
RT-40-20-20 Y 12.00]2.00[ 14 37
RT-40-20-30 3.00 20 41
RT.40-22-17 1.70[2.20 ] 12 31
RT41-16-40 4.10]4.00 [1.60| 31 55 2000
RT43-28-25 4.30[2.50 [, o [ 13 35 4000
RT44-28-14 4.40]1.40 |~ 12 32 5000
RT45-25-32 4.50]3.20 [2.50 | 18 37 4000
RT-50-20-20 2.00[, o 17 37
RT-50-20-40 5.00 [ 4.00 | = 30 46
RT50-23-30 3.00[2.30| 19 39 9000
RT60-30-15 1.50 10 31
RT-60-30-20 2.00 15 35
RT-60-30-30 3.00 21 40
RT-60-30-38 6.00 737501390 22 43
RT-60-30-40 4.00 24 44
RT60-30-55 5.50 31 51
RT-65-43-60 6.50 | 6.00 [4.30 | 21 42
RT-70-35-40 4.00 23 46 1000
RT-70-35-60 700167001359 a4 59
RT-73-33-43 7.30 | 4.30 [3.30 | 27 50
RT-75-24-40 7.50 | 4.00 [2.40 | 32 62
RT-76-52-62 7.606.20 [5.20 | 21 40
RT-79-40-70 7.90[7.00[4.00] . 57 500
RT-80-31-40 4.00[3.10 52
RT-80-40-30 3.00 17 37 1000
RT-80-40-40 8.00 [4.00 [4.00 | 23 46
RT-80-40-60 6.00 33 57 500
RT-80-60-50 5.00]6.00 | 15 36

IMPEDANCE
(Q) STANDARD
PARTNUMBER A B C PACK
25MHz|100MHz
RT80-60-70 8.00|7.006.00 | 20 42 500
RT-85-50-30 8.50 34
RT90-50-30 9.00 3.00 5.00 16 37 1000
RT90-50-80 ) 8.00 38 64 500
RT93-45-64 9.3016.35|4.50 | 32 50
RT94-63-72 9.40|7.20|16.30 | 22 42 1000
RT95-46-46 4.5714.60| 27 47 500
RT-95-48-33 950 3.30 14.80 29 45 1000
RT95-50-48 ’ 4.80 5.00 47
RT95-50-50 5.00| 26 49 500
RT100-30-60 6.0013.00| 50 82
RT100-50-50 5.0015.00| 34 73
RT100-60-30 3.00 15 37 1000
RT100-60-40 4.00 20 42
RT100-60-50 10.00 5.0016.00 | 22 41
RT100-60-62 716.20 25 49
RT-100-60-80 8.00 33 60
RT100-70-50 5.00 17 39 500
RT100-70-70 7.00 | 7.00 | 22 44
RT100-70-75 7.50 25 46
RT103-58-102 [10.30|10.20{5.80 | 40 67
RT110-50-90 11.00{9.00 [5.00 | 60 107 200
RT120-60-40 4.00 24 48
RT120-60-60 6.00 |6.00 | 34 58
RT120-60-80 12.00{ 8.00 46 77 500
RT120-70-55 5.50 700 26 49
RT120-70-60 6.00| - 28 48
RT-125-80-64 6.35 24 46
RT125-80-120 12.50 12.00 8.00 36 58 200
RT127-79-64 12.70/6.35 |7.90 | 26 68 500
RT130-70-30 3.00 17 39
RT130-70-55 5.50 7.00 27 50 300
RT130-70-60 13.00[6.00 | - 28 51 500
RT130-70-70 7.00 32 56 200
RT130-71-127 12.70/7.10 | 60 106
RT140-80-50 5.00 26
RT140-80-70 14.00{ 7.00 8.00 28 50 500
RT140-90-50 5.0019.00] 19 37
RT142-64-102 10.16 6.35 57 95
RT142-64-135 |14.20(13.50| 75 125
RT-142-80-120 12.00/8.00 | 49 76 200
RT-145-102-80 [14.50/8.00 {10.20| 29 69
RT150-105-120 [15.00|12.00{10.50| 37 62
RT159-79-143 |15.88|14.27|7.87| 79 121 100
RT-160-80-120 12.00{8.00 | 59 95 200
RT160-90-120 [16.00|12.00{9.00 | 55 87 200
RT160-100-70 7.00110.00] 32 71 300

NOTES.
1) See drawings 06-073 sheets 3 of 12to 12

for Impedance graphs.
2) Impedance figures are typical values.
3) Other sizes available by special order.
4) Packaging information is only a guide

& subject to variation.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
RICHCO INTERNATIONALCo. Itd. AND MAY NO TBE DISCLO SED OR
REPRODUCED IN WHO IE O R PARTWIIHO UT THEIR W RITIEN C O NSENT
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MATERIAL: COIOUR:
See Table
DESCRIPTIO N: PARTNo :
RT Toroid Cores. See Table
DRG No: NPR No : Mass:(g) |SHEETSZE
06-073 A3
DRN DATE CHKD DATE SCAIE |SHEETNo.
NJB | 19/06/06 | AS | 19/06/06 NTS |10OF12
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FERRIIE MATERIAL: K5B(RMS-303) FERRIIE MATERIAL: K5B(RMS-303) REV. MODICATON. DATE | DEN
IMPEDANCE IMPEDANCE
PARTNUMBER | A | B | C ©Q) SENRAED| | PARTNUMBER | B | A | C Q) S RAD o2 | Gosororee 240408 | SF
25MHz|{100MHz 25MHz|100M Hz 03 C02010845 20/10/09 ow

RT160-100-80 8.00 29 55 200 RT:280-160-75 7.50 33 59 100 04 €02010989 01710110 | SF
RT160-100-100 |, - [10.00/"%% 43 | 85 150 RT280-160-130 |, o [13.00]  [755 | 100 0 Bl S AN
RT-160-120-80 1800 |14 50l 26 48 900 RT-280-160-170 “Fl17.00]™ 71 120 o7 €o2011253 le04nz | S
RT160-120-150 15.00] 33 58 RT-280-160-200 20.00 85 155 40
RT.165-82-130 13.00] ¢ o |70 125 120 RT-290-190-75 7.50 26 70 100
RT165-82-160 |16.50({16.00] ° 83 140 RT290-190-77  [29.00{ 7.70 33 76 50
RT-165-92-75 750 9.2 | 35 70 200 RT-290-190-138 13.80 46 94
RT175-80-100 10.00] 8.00 | 62 94 98 RT310-190-70 7.00 |19.00[ 35 77 40
RT.175-95-50 5.00 [10.00] 22 44 RT310-190-80 |, [8.00 30 55
RT-175-95-64 6.00 31 53 900 RT310-190-160 “*[16.00 68 115
RT-175-95-70 7.00 30 54 RT310-190-222 22.00 88 146 32
RT175-95-110 |17.50[11.00| o . | 55 96 RT-360-250-70 |, [7.00[, /1 23 63 36
RT175-95-127 13.00] ©° 59 95 100 RT-360-250-127 “*[13.00[*" 39 84 24
RT175-95-135 14.00 63 115 RT406-274-150 [40.60[15.00[27.40] 55 106 18
RT175-95-150 15.00 70 113 112 RT594-348-128 |59.40[12.80[34.80] 58 118 10
RE175-107-80 8.00 [10.70] 33 60
RT-180-100-60 6.00 31 55 200
RT-180-100-100 |18.00[10.00]/10.00] 47 77
RT-180-100-150 15.00 69 123
RT187-102-143 14.27 70 119
RT187-102-170 |10-%7[17.02/1016 75 125 100
RT-190-100-100 10.00[10.00[ 54 102
RT190-120-80 |19.00[8.00 | , [ 32 72 200
RT-190-120-100 10.00]" % 37 78 100
RT-200-100-50 5.00 28 68 140
RT-200-100-80 8.00 [10.00] 38 62
RE200-100-100 |20-00 50 82 100
RT-200-120-100 10.00[12.00[ 40 68 84
RT205-102-100 [20.50 10.20] 53 86 80 NOTES
RT212-127-60  [21.20(6.00 [12.70[ 27 52 s
RT220-135-64 635 o . [ 28 53 200 1)fSO'?elzrgraev(\j/glr?CseogGr;Jgss.sheets3of12to 12
RT220-135-80 8.00 ) 37 78 100 2) Impedance figures are typical values.
RES20-14065 L oof1.00] [ 26 | 65 | s 3 S s vatehe by spec o
RT-220-140-80 8.0, o[ 33 73 100 &Subjgctﬁovariaﬁon. yag
RT-220-140-100 10.00 42 90 a4
RT-220-140-120 12.00 40 85
RT221-137-127 |22.10(12.70(13.72| 48 83 100 INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
RT:225-138-64 |, [6.40) o ["25 | 47 | 200 RUHCO NIRATDNAL o L AND MAY NOTIEDECIOSD 0%
RT225-138-127 V12,707 46 71 50 P —
RT230-135-64  |23.00[6.35 [13.50[ 28 53 200 RICHCO, INC. |mmmmncsmis | aNGiE
R’I‘-236-114-140 1400 1140 80 133 60 WWW.RICHCO-INC.COM | 1 DECIMALPIACE #
RT:236-150-60  |23.60[ 6.00 26 70 72 Avcuara @'@
RT-236-150-114 11.00 43 85 100 MATERAL COOUR
RT-250-150-80 8.00 . [ 38 79 See Table
RT250-150-100 95.00 10.00|" 44 87 50 DESCRPTON: . PARTNo:
RT-250-150-120 ““Y112.00 53 97 RT Toroid Cores. See Table
RT250-150-150 15.00 61 105 60 DRG No: NPR No: Massi(g) | SHEETSZE
RT254-127-64  |25.40/ 6.35 [12.70] 39 80 100 06-073 A3
RT259-128-213  [25.91[21.30[12.80] 106 174 40 DRN DATE | CHKD | DA | SCAIE |SHETNo.
RT260-130-127 [26.00[12.70[13.00] 74 125 50 NJB | 19/06/06 | AS | 19/06/06 | NTS |20F 12
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RT-30-10-20 RT-30-12-20 RT:35-8-25 RT-35-8-30 REV. MODIFCATON. DATE | DRN
10000 10000 1000 1000 01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
02 C02010196 24/04/08 SF
1000 W 1000 " 03 C02010845 20/10/09 ow
% Lz) 8 100 / o 100 04 C02010989 01/10/10 SF
Z z 7 =z ~ 05 C02011049 26/01/11 | SF
<< < <
3 100 = g 100 é _ a 06 |  CO2011144 17/05/1 | SF
o o = o / o /’ 07 C02011253 16/04/12 SF
= = = 10 s 10
= 10=2 = 10 =t = = — 08 C02011277 31/07112 | SF
; i i i
1 1
1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 Y 10 100 1000
FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ)
RT:35-10-30 RT:35-12-30 RT:35-13-30 RT:35-13-33
1000 1000 1000 1000
W 100 L (10} w
[®) o 100 O 100 o 100
E =z Z 7 z
o < 7, =4 N O o < au
w B A a P 8 A
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7 7 = i s e 7
1 1 1 1
1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000
FREQMHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ)
RT:35-14-30 RT:35-14-33 RT:35-15-15 RT:35-15-30
1000 1000 10000 1000
1000
S 100 _/ g 100 / w Wogo /
2 2 2 2 Z
a B a 7 = 100 g ]
w ] A
7 o v o / w 7
S 1o 10 7 [on & I
= = Z2 P, = 10
1 1 HH R IRy NOTES.
; , .
1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 10 100 1000 Y0 100 1000 1) Impedance figures are typical values.
FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ)
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
RT35-15-33 . RT35-17-30 10000 RT-35-18-13 RT:35-18-30 REPRODUCED IN WHOLE O R PARTWIHO UTTHER WRITIEN 00 NEENT
1000 10000 e 10000
RICHCO, INC.
1000 WWW.RICHCO-INC.COM
w 1000 W 1000
o 100 o) 2 100 u
: - : : % .
8 7 B 100 = im 10 a 100 DESCRIPTION:
S to=bm g = s RT Toroid Cores, Impedance Graphs.
- - 10== 1 - 10 =2
/7 A DRG No: SHEET SZE
1 N4 0.1 N i 06-073 A3
1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 1 10 100 1000 DRN DATE CHKD DATE SCAIE |SHEETNo.
FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) FREQ(MHZ) NJB |30/05/06 | AS |30/05/06 | NTS |3OF 12
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REV. MO DIFICATION. DATE DRN
01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
02 C02010196 24/04/08 | SF
03 C02010845 20/10/09 | OW
04 C02010989 01/10/10 | SF
05 C02011049 26/01/11 SF
06 C02011144 17/05/11 SF
07 C02011253 16/04/12 | SF
08 C02011277 31/07/12 | SF

NOTES.

1) Impedance figures are typical values.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
RICHC O INTERNATIONALCo. Itd. AND MAY NO TBE DISCLO SED OR
REPRO DUCED IN WHO LE O R PARTWIIHO UTTHEIR W RITIEN C O NSENT

RICHCO, INC.

WWW.RICHCO-INC.COM

DESCRIPTIO N:

RT Toroid Cores, Impedance Graphs.

DRG No SHEETSZE
06-073 A3

DRN DATE CHKD DATE SCAIE |SHEETNo.
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A | B | C | D | E | F G H
RT-60-30-20 RT-60-30-30 RT-60-30-38 RT-60-30-40 REV. MODFCATON. DATE | DRN
10000 1000 1000 1000 i 01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
C T T T M AT 7777‘% 02 C02010196 24/04/08 SF
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s 7 s 10 s 10 i s 1054 07 02011253 16/04/12 | SF
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1 1 1 i i
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INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
RT80-31-40 RT80-40-30 RT-80-40-40 RT80-40-60 RICHCO INTERNATIONALCo. Itd. AND MAY NOTBE DISCLO SED OR
REPRO DUCED IN WHO LE O R PART W ITHO UT THEIR W RITIEN C O NSENT.
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REV. MO DIFICATION. DATE DRN
01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
02 C02010196 24/04/08 | SF
03 C02010845 20/10/09 | OW
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07 C02011253 16/04/12 | SF
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NOTES.

1) Impedance figures are typical values.

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DO C UMENTIS C O NFIDENTIAL TO
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REV. MO DIFICATION. DATE DRN
01 NEW DRAWING 19/06/06 | NJB
02 C02010196 24/04/08 | SF
03 C02010845 20/10/09 | OW
04 C02010989 01/10/10 | SF
05 C02011049 26/01/11 SF
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NOTES.

1) Impedance figures are typical values.
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